

## **Government of West Bengal**

Office of the Chief engineer (South), Chief Engineer (D&R), & Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Jalasampad Bhavan (4<sup>th</sup> Floor), Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 700 091.

## <u>O R D E R</u>

## Dated, the Kolkata, 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2018.

The services of the following "Group D'" employees engaged on contractual basis are, hereby placed from their present place of posting to the offices mentioned against each of their names.

SI No.	Name of Incumbent	Present Place of Posting	New Place of Posting
1	Hemanta Kumar	Urban Drainage Division	Suburban Drainage Division (Posted on
	Kanrar		Deployment Basis)
2	Partha Sarathi Mahata	Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division	Howrah Irrigation Division (Returned
		(on deployment basis)	back in his original place of posting)

Remuneration of the above contractual Gr-D employees will be drawn and disbursed from the offices where they are originally posted.

Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer I&W Directorate, Govt. Of West Bengal.

Memo No. 1191(8)-CIE

Dated : 30-08-2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

The Superintending Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Circle, I & W. Directorate.

2. The Superintending Engineer, Greater Calcutta Drainage Circle, I & W. Directorate.

3. The Superintending Engineer, North-East Irrigation Circle-II, I & W. Directorate.

- 4. The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-I, I & W. Directorate.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Urban Drainage Division, I&W Directorate.
- 6. The Executive Engineer, Suburban Drainage Division, I & W. Directorate.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, I & W. Directorate.
- 8. The Executive Engineer, Howrah Irrigation Division, I & W. Directorate.

The concerned officer is requested to release the concerned contractual Group-D employee to enable him to join his new place of posting.

Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer I&W Directorate, Govt. Of West Bengal.

Memo No. 1191(8)/1-CIE

Dated : 30-08-2018

Copy forwarded for information to the P.S. to the Hon'ble MIC, I & W. Department, with reference to U/O Nos. 522/MIW dated 03-07-2018 and 651/MIW dated 16-08-2018. The Hon'ble MIC may kindly be apprised.

SdF

Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer I&W Directorate, Govt. Of West Bengal.